
GOVERNOR’S LIAISON AND CHIEF OF STAFF 
 
Mr. Mark Warbis 
Workforce Development Liaison 
Office of the Governor 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0034 
Phone: (208) 334-2100 
Fax:  (208) 334-3454 
mwarbis@gov.idaho.gov 
 

 
 

 

STAFF 
 
Ms. Jane Donnellan 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0096 
Phone: (208) 287-6477 
FAX: (208) 334-5305 
Jane.donnellan@vr.idaho.gov 
 

 
Mr. Nick Landry 
Division of Financial Mngmnt. 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0032 
Phone: (208) 854-3055 
FAX: (208) 334-2438 
Nick.landry@dfm.idaho.gov 
 

 
Ms. Susan Simmons 
Workforce Policy Adviser 
Idaho Department of Labor 
317 W Main St 
Boise, ID 83735-0510 
Phone: (208) 332-3570 x 3361 
FAX: (208) 947-0049 
Susan.simmons@labor.idaho.gov 
 

Mr. Raul Enriquez 
Commission on Aging 
341 W. Washington 
Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: (208) 577-2857 
FAX: (208) 334-3033 
Raul.enriquez@aging.idaho.gov 
 

Ms. Ericka Rupp 
Department of Health and 
Welfare 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0036 
Phone: (208) 334-5641 
FAX: (208) 334-5817 
Ericka.rupp@dhw.idaho.gov 
 

Ms. Amelia Valasek 
Division of Professional-
Technical Education 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0095 
Phone: (208) 334-3216 
FAX: (208) 334-2365 
amelia.valasek@pte.idaho.gov 
 

Ms. Cheryl Foster 
Senior Planner 
Idaho Department of Labor 
317 W. Main St 
Boise, ID 83735-0510 
Phone: (208) 332-3570 x3213 
FAX: (208) 947-0049 
Cheryl.foster@labor.idaho.gov 
 
 

Ms. Wendi Secrist 
Division of Professional- 
Technical Education 
650 W. State Street 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
Phone: (208) 334-3216 x 5534 
Fax: (208) 334-2365 
Wendi.secrist@pte.idaho.gov 
 

 
Idaho Commission for the Blind 
and Visually Impaired 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720-3220 
Phone: (208) 334-3220 
FAX: (208) 334-5350 

Ms. Alison Henken  
Office of the State Board of 
Education  
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720-0037  
Phone:  (208) 332-1579 
FAX: (208) 334-2632 
Alison.henken@osbe.idaho.gov 
 

Mr. Randy Shroll 
Idaho Department of Commerce 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0093 
Phone: (208) 334-2650 ext. 2124 
Fax: (208) 334-2631 
randy.shroll@commerce.idaho.gov 
 

Administrative Support 
Ms. Jackie Haney 
Idaho Department of Labor 
317 W Main St 
Boise, ID 83735-0510 
Phone: (208) 332-3570 x 3206 
FAX:  (208) 947-0049 
Jackie.haney@labor.idaho.gov 
 

Mr. Jason Hudson 
Idaho AFL-CIO 
225 N. 16th Street, Suite 210 
Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: (208) 321-4814 
FAX: (208) 321-4827 
Jason@idahoafl-cio.org 
 

  

 
 

 


